RESOLUTION NO. 1158

BUDGET TRANSFER

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, in order to maintain a balance in the line items of the County Commissioners' budget, a transfer of funds is necessary;

WHEREAS, there are funds available in Budget Category Office Supplies to cover said transfers:

THEREFORE, a transfer of funds as follows is hereby requested:

\$1,300 from Line Item 511-60-21, Office Supplies

to

Line Item 511-60-10-11, Office Secretary: \$400 Line Item 511-60-22, Photo Supplies: \$600 Line Item 511-60-42, Planning Commission Per Diem: \$300

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary and THEREFORE by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

DATED this 9th day of June, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Member

ATTEST:

Teany Cleveland
Andidd a Clerk of the Board

oc: Ommrs

Auditor

Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)